08-27-1998	8	
·	ZIND CULTATACE	RCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	7 Patent and Trademark C	office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100803571		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jacobus E. Hazenbroek  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Name: Systemate Holland, B.V. Street Address: P.O. Box 7261 3280 AB Numansdorp, The Netherlands	
Additional nume(s) of conveying pury(tes) and size. [] 1 os [1] 1 os	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:		
Execution Date: 08/03/98		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/03/98  A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3,41) \$40.00	
George M. Thomas	(X) Enclosed	
Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778	
770/933-9500	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account	)
0/25/1998 BHBUYEN 00000238 09136387 01 FC:561 40.00 UP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George M. Thomas Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Jacobus E. Hazenbroek, of Danserweg 2, 3286 LH Klaaswaal, The Netherlands, a

citizen of The Netherlands, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application

for United States Patent entitled "Partially Deboned Poultry Product and Process" filed in the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, Systemate Holland B.V., having a place of business at P.O. Box 7261, 3280 AB

Numansdorp, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring all of the rights in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Guilders, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Jacobus E. Hazenbroek, do

hereby assign and transfer unto Systemate Holland B.V. all of my right, title, and interest in and to said

application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue

therefrom, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application in the

United States of America; and I hereby request that any and all patents to issue from said application, and

any continuation or division thereof, be issued to Systemate Holland B.V. as the assignee, for its interest,

and for the sole use and behoof of Systemate Holland B.V. and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional and continuing

applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Systemate Holland

B.V., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention and

improvements disclosed in said application in the United States of America.

OCH Lasenbroek

Jacobus E. Hazenbroek

Docket: 11953-1880